02-03-1999

## 1.28.97

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY



100957102

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.			
Name(s) of conveying party(ies):	Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
Tuboscope Vetco International Inc.	Name: Tuboscope I/P Inc.			
[] Individual(s) [] Association P E [] General Partnership [] Limited O	Address: 2835 Holmes Road			
Partnership [7] Limited C	Houston, TX 77001			
Other:	[] Individual(s)			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes ADEN	[ ] Association [ ] General Partnership			
Nature of conveyance:	[ ] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation - Delaware [ ] Other:			
[X] Assignment [] Merger [] Security Agreement [] Change of Name	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Other:	representative designation is attached: [] Yes [X] No			
Execution Date: _January 8, 1999	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment)			
Execution Date. January 0, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [] Yes [X] No			
Application number(s) or registration number(s):				
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
See Exhibit A	See Exhibit A			
I  Additional numbers attached? [X] Yes [] No				
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 30			
Name: <u>David M. Kelly</u>				
Address: Finnegan, Henderson, Farabow,	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 765.00			
Garrett & Dunner, L.L.P.	[X] Enclosed			
1300   Street, N.W.	Authorized to be charged to deposit account  [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account only  if fee is deficient			
Washington, D.C. 20005-3315	8. Deposit account number:			
	06-0916			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is tylue and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.				
David M. Kelly Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing				
	otal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: ◆			

02/02/1999 SBURNS 00000021 526411

01 FC:481 02 FC:482 40.00 OP 725.00 OP

## **EXHIBIT A TO ASSIGNMENT**

<u>MARK</u>	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
TUBOSCOPE	526,411	June 13, 1950
SONOSCOPE	538,358	February 20, 1951
SONOSCOPE	669,257	November 4, 1958
TUBE-KOTE	722,407	October 3, 1961
AMALOG	723,394	October 31, 1961
ISOLOG	728,088	February 27, 1962
TUBE-KOTE	729,913	April 17, 1962
SONOSCOPE ISOLOG	738,382	September 25, 1962
LINALOG	804,856	March 1, 1966
LINASCAN	813,663	August 23, 1966
TUBOSCAN	859,835	November 5, 1968
TUBOGAGE	882,812	December 23, 1969
TUBOSCOPE	972,347	November 6, 1973
тк	1,283,957	July 3, 1984
SONOSCOPE	1,298,607	October 2, 1984
ACTIS	1,364,242	October 8, 1985
Stylized "T"	1,481,942	March 22, 1988
LINAGAGE	1,485,994	April 26, 1988
U-TRON	1,486,758	May 3, 1988
LINALYSIS	1,730,040	November 3, 1992
WELLCHEK	1,812,495	December 21, 1993

LINACRON	1,861,654	November 8, 1994
TRUSCOPE	1,871,866	January 3, 1995
TUBOSCOPE VETCO INTERNATIONAL & Design	1,883,992	March 14, 1995
TRURES	1,932,014	October 31, 1995
TRUSCOPE	1,941,400	December 12, 1995
ENDSONIC	1,970,585	April 23, 1996
THRU-KOTE	2,050,081	April 8, 1997
<u>MARK</u>	SERIAL NO.	FILING DATE
TEXAS OIL TOOLS & Design	75/300,953	May 30, 1997
TEXAS OIL TOOLS	75/300,954	May 30, 1997

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Tuboscope Vetco International Inc., a Texas corporation with its principal place of business at 2835 Holmes Road, Houston, Texas 77001 ("Assignor"), is the owner of the marks identified in Exhibit A and of the U.S. trademark registrations/applications therefor ("the Trademarks").

Tuboscope I/P Inc., a Delaware corporation with its principal place of business at 2835 Holmes Road, Houston, Texas 77001 ("Assignee"), wishes to acquire the Trademarks.

In consideration of the foregoing and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby assigns to Assignee all its right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business associated with the Trademarks, and the right to sue and recover for past infringements, dilution, and other violations.

The Commissioner is requested to issue the certificates of registration to Assignee.

**RECORDED: 01/28/1999** 

TUBOSCOPE I/P INC.

By:	
•	

Name: James F. Maroney, III

Title: Vice President, Secretary and General Counsel

Date: \_\_\_\_\_\_\_/ 8/95